
List of Authors

Marco Billi
PhD Student at the Department of Legal Studies and Research fellow 
at the Centro Interdipartimentale Alma Mater Research Institute for Hu
man-Centered Artificial Intelligence – (Alma AI), Department of Law, 
University of Bologna.
marco.billi3@unibo.it
Dr. Jonas Botta
Postdoctoral Researcher at the German Research Institute for Public Ad
ministration, Speyer.
botta@unifoev-speyer.de
Dr. Gordian Konstantin Ebner
Research Assistant at the Chair „European and International Information 
and Data Law“ (Prof. Dr. Moritz Hennemann, M.Jur.), University of Pas
sau.
gordian.ebner@uni-passau.de
Jun.-Prof. Dr. Elena Freisinger
Junior Professor for Innovation Management at the Department of Econo
mic Science and Media, Ilmenau University of Technology.
elena.freisinger@tu-ilmenau.de
Joris Krijger
PhD Candidate at Erasmus School of Philosophy, Rotterdam.
krijger@esphil.eur.nl
Paul Nolan
Barrister-at-Law, Sessional Academic, Macquarie University, Sydney.
paulnolan@barristerchambers.com.au
Dr. Tobias Mast
Head of the Research Programme “Regulatory Structures and the Emer
gence of Rules in Online Spaces” at the Leibniz Institute for Media Re
search | Hans-Bredow-Institut (HBI).
t.mast@leibniz-hbi.de

249

https://doi.org/10.5771/9783748936060-249, am 19.08.2024, 08:00:43
Open Access –  - https://www.nomos-elibrary.de/agb

https://doi.org/10.5771/9783748936060-249
https://www.nomos-elibrary.de/agb


Jun.-Prof. Dr. Juliane Mendelsohn
Junior Professor for Law and Economics of Digitization at the Department 
of Economic Science and Media, Ilmenau University of Technology.
juliane.mendelsohn@tu-ilmenau.de
Alessandro Parenti
PhD Student at the Department of Legal Studies, Department of Law, 
University of Bologna.
alessandro.parenti3@unibo.it
Kostina Prifti
PhD Candidate Erasmus School of Law | Erasmus Graduate School of 
Law, Rotterdam.
prifti@law.eur.nl
Dr. Patrick Raschner
Postdoctoral Researcher at the Chair of Banking and Financial Market 
Law, University of Liechtenstein. Until September 2022 teaching and re
search associate (prae-doc) at the Institute of Business and Tax Law (De
partment of Business Law), University of Innsbruck.
patrick.raschner@uni.li
Dr. Christopher Rennig
Postdoctoral Researcher at the Institute for the Law of Digitalization, Uni
versity of Marburg.
christopher.rennig@jura.uni-marburg.de
David Schneeberger
Research Assistant at the Institute for Constitutional and Administrative 
Law, Medical Law Department (Prof. Dr. Karl Stöger, M.Jur.), University 
of Vienna.
david.schneeberger@univie.ac.at
Prof. Dr. Evert Stamhuis
Full professor at Erasmus School of Law, Rotterdam.
stamhuis@law.eur.nl
Tamara Thuis
PhD Candidate at Rotterdam School of Management, Department of 
Technology and Operations Management.
thuis@rsm.nl
Prof. Dr. Thomas Wischmeyer
Professor for Public Law and Digital Law, University of Bielefeld.
thomas.wischmeyer@uni-bielefeld.de

List of Authors

250

https://doi.org/10.5771/9783748936060-249, am 19.08.2024, 08:00:43
Open Access –  - https://www.nomos-elibrary.de/agb

https://doi.org/10.5771/9783748936060-249
https://www.nomos-elibrary.de/agb

